
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Board of Supervisors (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors; BOS-Legislative Aides
Cc: Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Ng, Wilson (BOS); De Asis, Edward (BOS); Entezari, Mehran (BOS);

BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Subject: FW: Strongly SUPPORTING BOS Agenda Item #45 [Reappointment, Commission on the Aging Advisory Council -

Margaret Graf] File #240167
Date: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 10:38:14 AM

 
 

From: aeboken <aeboken@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 2:48 AM
To: BOS-Supervisors <bos-supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos-
legislative_aides@sfgov.org>
Subject: Strongly SUPPORTING BOS Agenda Item #45 [Reappointment, Commission on the Aging
Advisory Council - Margaret Graf] File #240167
 

 

TO: BOS members 
 
FR: Eileen Boken, President 
Sunset-Parkside Education and Action Committee (SPEAK)
 
RE: Reappointment, Commission on the Aging Advisory Council  - Margaret Graf  File #240167
 
Position: Strongly supporting 
 
 
SPEAK is strongly supporting the reappointment of Margaret Graf to the Commission on the Aging
Advisory Council. 
 
Margaret Graf is the founder of Senior Power. 
 
SPEAK has seen firsthand her effectiveness not only as the head of Senior Power but her advocacy
for many District 4 issues. 
 
 
 
###
 
 
 
Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
 

mailto:board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org
mailto:bos-supervisors@sfgov.org
mailto:bos-legislative_aides@sfgov.org
mailto:angela.calvillo@sfgov.org
mailto:alisa.somera@sfgov.org
mailto:wilson.l.ng@sfgov.org
mailto:edward.deasis@sfgov.org
mailto:mehran.entezari@sfgov.org
mailto:bos.legislation@sfgov.org

